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Fig. S1. Structural formulas of BPA and its five structural analogs
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Fig. S2. Effect of the shaking time on BPA recovery.
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Fig. S3. Effect of the volume of eluting solvent on BPA recovery.



0

20

40

60

80

100

120

10 20 50 1005

  2 ng L-1
Re

co
ve

ry
(%

)

The volume of sample(mL)

75

 10 ng L-1  100 ng L-1

 

 

Fig. S4. Effect of the volume of sample on BPA recovery.


